Data Inc. of A.	The same of the sa	MAN 0034134	
Date In: 18/3/20-16:13	Jeb description	Date & Time Completed	Done by
Res No: Ha 1 (72 200 yrongs	SAS e-filing		
Veh No: (1(AJO324	E-mail (within Shrs, AIC 2hrs)		5.
D.O.A :17 /3/20 - 8: VS	i-Motor Claim Form		
	i-Motor W/O (Within: OD 2)	urs, TP 4hrs)	
OD : TP!! Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploaded		
	Assessment/Survey Report		
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Fax / Hand	to Owner/Wksp	
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (Tel: Fa	k;)
TP Particulars: Veh No. JF	THE INC	()/Non-INC().	
Owner / Driver: (Tel:)
Policy No: () P	eriod: ()	Cover Type: ()
Confirmed by : (Date:	Time:)
Insured/Driver Liability: (%)	[Note-Est. Status (WO): N: 0-	20%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-10	0%]
Year of Registration: ()	Warranty: YES ()/NO ()	
Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1,	.000()/\$2,000()		
General Remarks:	2 - 2 5 1 1 1 1 1 1	HARRIS SALERAN	APT ST. 12
() Walk-In Customer : Customer's infe	The state of the s	<u> </u>	
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insur			4
		Towing Co: (.)
			Parameter Control
Remarks: - (INC hotline: 6788 6616)		Date & Time Comple 34	Done by
Apply for Transport Allowance ()/	Courtesy Car ()	52 (Carter CA)	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
	courtes) cm ()	*	
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	()	*	
	()		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	()		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury:	()		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury:	()	324. 3	Market No.
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury:	()		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury:	()		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury:	()		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury:	()		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Date/Time Actions	()		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury:	() () () ()	eparation Checklist.	
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Date/Time Actions	() (3000] () (Invoice Pr.	eparation Checklist	Anit (5) Amit (1)
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Date/Time Actions laimant's Particulars:-	() (3000] () Invoice Pr. (1) AR: Accide (2) DA: Darrag (3) TF: Towing	cparation Checklist. at Reporting (\$30); at Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) Fee \$40/5	Anit (5) Amit (3) (10 Bill Add Bill
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Date/Time Actions	Invoice Pr. 1) AR: Accide 2) DA: Darrag 3) TF: Towing 4) FT: Follow-	cparation Checklist. at Reporting (\$30); at Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80); Fee \$40/5 Through Survey \$1	Ant (\$)
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Date/Time Actions Inimant's Particulars:-	[] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] []	cparation Checklist: at Reporting (\$30); c Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) Fee \$40/5 Through Survey \$1 Through Survey (Resurvey)	Anit (5) Amit (3) (10 Bill Add Bill
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Date/Time Actions Inimant's Particulars:- river/Owner:	Invoice Pi 1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Darring 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow- For claiming 6) TR : Re-insp 6) TR : Re-insp 6) TR : Re-insp 6)	cparation Checklist. At Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) Fee \$40/5 Through Survey (Resurvey) Against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) action \$300	Anit (5) Amit (5) In Bill Add Bill 45 20 30
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Date/Time Actions Inimant's Particulars:- river/Owner:	Invoice Pi 1) AR: Accide 2) DA: Darneg 3) TF: Towing 4) FT: Follow- 5) FT: Follow- For Claiming 6) TR: Re-insp 7) N1: Idae DA	cparation Checklist. Int Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) Fee \$40/5 Through Survey (Resurvey) Against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) action \$40.5 A + SMRT Survey \$10.5 STATE SURVEY \$10.5 S	Ant (5) Amt (1) Ant (2) Ant (2) Add Bill 45 20 30
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Date/Time Actions Inimant's Particulars:- river/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion:	Invoice Pi 1) AR: Accide 2) DA: Darneg 3) TF: Towing 4) FT: Follow- 5) FT: Follow- For claiming 6) TR: Re-insp 7) N1: Idae DA 8) NTUC Addi QD.*	cparation Checklist. at Reporting (\$30); c Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) Fee \$40/5 Through Survey (Resurvey) against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) cotion \$ 4 SMRT Survey \$1 lional Services:-	Anit (\$) Arit (\$) 18 Bill Add Bill 45 20 30 75
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Date/Time Actions Injury:	Invoice Pr.	eparation Checklist Int Reporting (\$30); Int Reporting (\$30); Int Reporting (\$100); Int Reporting (\$100); Int C (\$80) Fee \$40/5 Through Survey (\$10 Through Survey (Resurvey) Introduct Survey (\$10 Interpretation (\$100)	Anit (\$) Amit (\$) In Bill Add Bill 45 20 30
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Date/Time Actions Inimant's Particulars:- river/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion: C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	Invoice Pi 1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Darrag 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow- 5) FT : Follow- For claiming 6) TR : Re-insp 7) N1 : Idae DA 8) NTUC Addi OD* * N5: Courter * N6: Repair * N7: Fost Re-insp * N7: Fost Re-	cparation Checklist. at Reporting (\$30); a Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) Fee \$40/5 Through Survey \$1 Through Survey (Resurvey) \$ against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) action \$ 4 + SMRT Survey \$1 tional Services:- by Car/Tpt Allowance Co-ordination \$1 pair Inspection \$1	Anit (\$) Amit (\$) Anit (\$)
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Date/Time Actions Inimant's Particulars:- river/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion: C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): uditors' Comments::-	Invoice Pi 1) AR: Accide 2) DA: Darneg 3) TF: Towing 4) FT: Follow- 5) FT: Follow- For slaiming 6) TR: Re-insp 7) N1: Idae DA 8) NTUC Addi QD.* * N5: Courte * N6: Repair * N7: Fost Re * N8: DV / C	cparation Checklist. at Reporting (\$30); e Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) Fee \$40/5 Through Survey (Resurvey) against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) ection \$ 4 + SMRT Survey \$1 ional Services:- by Car/Tpt Allowance Co-ordination \$ pair Inspection \$ collect Excess Coordination	Ant (\$) Am (\$) Ant (\$) Ant (\$) Ant (\$) Add Bill 45 20 30 75 60 \$\$5 10
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Date/Time Actions Inimant's Particulars:- river/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion:	Invoice Pi 1) AR: Accide 2) DA: Darneg 3) TF: Towing 4) FT: Follow- 5) FT: Follow- For slaiming 6) TR: Re-insp 7) N1: Idae DA 8) NTUC Addi QD.* * N5: Courte * N6: Repair * N7: Fost Re * N8: DV / C	eparation Checklist at Reporting (\$30); e Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) Fee \$40/5 Through Survey (Resurvey) against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) ection \$ 4 + SMRT Survey \$1 tional Services:- by Car / Tpt Allowance Co-ordination spair Inspection \$ olicet Excess Coordination P (Non INC) against INC \$ \$	Ant (\$) Am (\$) Ant (

1 . per at 1 . 250

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

aforesaid.	
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	18/03/2020 16:13
Date Of Accident	17/03/2020 08:45
Exact Location Of Accident	PASIR RIS DR 4
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SKA5030U
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	MR TENGKU HUDD BIN TENGKU BAHDAR
NRIC No	SXXXX289Z
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-91818679
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-91818679
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	SUBARU
Model	FORESTER 2.0X AWD 4AT D/AIRBAGS
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	DMPCSN3031561900

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver TENGKU HUDD BIN TENGKU BAHDAR

 NRIC No
 SXXXX289Z

 Date Of Birth
 19/01/1976

 Occupation
 INDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 10/11/2001

Driving Experience 18 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-91818679

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-91818679

EMail Address NOEMAIL

BLK 222 PASIR RIS STREET 21 Address

#08-120

510222 Postcode

NO Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

COLLISION - MAJOR/MINOR RD Type Of Accident

CLEAR Weather Conditions DRY Road Surface

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2 NO

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

YES

NO

Was any other material or property damaged? I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police? YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

TRAFFIC POLICE DIVISION HQ - SINGAPORE CITY Police Station Name

NO

ROAD: 10 UBI AVENUE 3 , POSTCODE: 408865 , COUNTRY:

Police Station Address SINGAPORE

TEL NO: 65470000 - FAX NO: Police Station Contact

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT - T/20200317/7036, T/20200318/2041.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES NO Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Was there any audio recorded?

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

SJF7668C Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

PRIVATE CAR Vehicle Category LEE HUI XIAN Name of Driver SXXXX265H NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

98004125

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Persopnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

Reter to	Police	Report 1	Vo T /26	2003/8/2	041	
					W. W	S. I.
120						500
4						
						 2.00
						90
						 -
						_
						-
						-
						_
						_
						 _
						 _

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature

AT A HARLEST COM ST.

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

VEHICLE NO SKASU30 U	MAKE & MODEL Subaru	Forester
DATE OF ACCIDENT 17 103 1000	TIME OF ACCIDENT 084	S AM / PM
LOCATION OF ACCIDENT Pasir Ris Dri		
EUCATION OF ACCIDENT		
OWNER DETAILS		
NAME OF OWNER Tengky Hudd Bin Teng	tu Bahdar	
NRIC / ROC 9 76012 892		
CONTACT NO. 9181 87.79		
CLAIM TYPE OD /	THIRD PARTY / REPORTING ON	LY
INSURANCE CO. China Taiping		
TYPE OF COVERAGE COMPREHENSIVE	/ THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY I	FIRE & THEFT
POLICY NO. DMPCSN 3031561900		
DRIVER DETAIL	5 1 /-	Lock
NAME OF DRIVER Tengku Hudd Bin Tengku	Bahdav ANY PASSENGERS:	1 pax
NRIC \$7601289 8		Ethan Khalig Bin
DATE OF BIRTH 19 /01/1976	The second secon	y Hudd
OCCUPATION OUTDOOR	/ INDOOR / BOTH	
DATE OF DRIVING PASS 10 11 2001	CMANAGEN	
0.010.00	MALE	ME
CONTACT NO. 9181 8679	011.02	OME
ADDICESS DIE - FF		a form the second
	S: REG NO.	
RELATIONSHIP EMPLOYEE	11 1101	
Translation (RAINING / OTHER:	
ROAD SURFACE DRY / W	ET / OTHER:	
ANY INJURY NO / IF YES	S: WHO? 1.	
ANT INJURY	2.	
	3.	
	4.	
POLICE REPORT NO / IF YES	: WHERE?	
	75 0.000 (2000) 2.000 (2000)	
VEHICLE B SJF 7668C	ANY PASSENGER:	
NAME Lee Hui xian (58709265H)		
CONTACT 98004125	ANIV DACCENCED	
VEHICLE C	ANY PASSENGER:	
VEHICLE D	ANY PASSENGER: ANY PASSENGER:	
VEHICLE E	ANY PASSENGER:	
VEHICLE F	ANT PASSENGER.	
ANY WITNESS		
CONTACT NO		
Have you been approach by unknown person(s) solici	ting/offering accident claims assistance	YES / NO
PARTICULAR WORKSHOP	huameng@live.com.sg	
CONTACT PERSON		
TEL	FAX	





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 1 of 4 Report No. T/20200317/7036

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

	Date/Time Report Made: 17/03/2020 19:25		Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:		
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars				
		N TENGKU	Address: 222 PASIR RIS STREET 21 #	#08-120 SINGAPORE 510222		
ID Type	/ ID No.: O / S76012	89Z	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 91818679		
National SINGAP	ity: ORE CITIZ	EN	Email: izruckmikraj@hotmail.com			
Sex: Male	Age:	Date of Birth: 19/01/1976	Type of Informant: Driver			
Race: Malay		····	Language: English	Institution / School Name:		
Occupation: Operations officer (except transport operations)		except transport	Driving Licence Information: Class: 3 Date of Expiry:			

General Infor	mation of the Acci	dent			
Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 17/03/2020 08:4	Type of Location Straight Road	
Location: PASIR RIS D Lamp Post Note Weather:		Road Surface:		Road Speed Limit:	
(227) (CONTO)		Dry		60 Km/h	
		Traffic Control: Traffic Light - Wo	rking	Traffic Volume: Light	
Type of Collision: Between Moving Vehicles - Head To Side				Anyone conveyed by ambulance: No	

Details of Vehicle Involved						
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
SJF7668C	Car	SUZUKI	Swift	Black	Seriously Damaged	
SKA5030U	Car	SUBARU	Forester	Grey	Seriously Damaged	

Details of Vehicle Insurance					
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date	
SKA5030U	CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.	DMPCSN30315619 00	29/04/2019	05/05/2020	





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 2 of 4 Report No. T/20200317/7036

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Any Pedestrian II	wolved: No		CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	ALC: NO.		
No. of Pedestrian	3-0-30-0-4-0-4-0-0-0-0-1-0-0-1-0-0-1-0-0-1-0-0-1-0-0-1-0-0-1-0-0-1-0-0-1-0-0-1-0-0-1-0-0-1-0-0-1-0-0-1-0-0-1-0	Use of I	Podostrior	Cross	ning: NA	
Driver	is injured. NIL	Use of i	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA			
Name	TENGKU HUDD BIN TEN	GKUBAHDAR	ID No		S7601289Z	
Name	TENORO HODD BIN TEN	ONO BANBAN	10 140		370012032	
Related Vehicle	SKA5030U (Car)		Conta	ct No.	91818679	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			of g ce & / Date	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Di	scharge	NIL	W	
				NIL		
Passenger			WINDLEY.	BE SHOW		
Name	TENGKU ETHAN KHALIQ HUDD	ID No		T1400607E		
Related Vehicle	SKA5030U (Car)		Conta	ct No.	NIL	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class Drivin Licend Expiry	g ce &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Di	scharge	NIL		
	ed Medical Leave NIL		of Injury	NIL		
Driver		THE RESERVE TO		(HEB)	AND DESCRIPTION OF	
Name	LEE HUI XIAN		ID No	•2	S8709265H	
Related Vehicle	NIL		Conta	ct No.	98004125	
Hospital/Clinic	MOUNT ELIZABETH CLINIC FOR WOMEN		Class Driving Licend Expiry	g ce &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	17/03/2020	Date Di	scharge	17/03	/2020	
	ed Medical Leave 04		of Injury	Slight		

Brief Details.

I was driving along Pasir Ris Dr 4 at approx 0845hrs heading towards Pasir Ris Dr 3. I was travelling on the right lane. I was on my way to drop off my son, Tengku Ethan Khaliq, who was in the car with me, to his school at Aranda Country Club. I drove past the traffic light junction of Pasir Ris St 41 at the speed of 60km/h on the right lane. The traffic light was green when I drove towards it & as I drove past it. As I drove past the traffic light junction on the right lane, I saw ahead on the right across the 2 opposite lanes, a black car exiting out from the road between Blk231 & multi-storey carpark Blk231A. The car was driving out slowly across the 2 opposite lanes going straight towards the center road divider. When my car was approx 20m away from the black car, I saw the black car front portion had encroached into the right lane (my travelling path). At that point, I saw that approx





T/20200317/7036

3 of 4

Report No. T/20200317/7036

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

1m of the front portion of the black car was in my travelling path & it continued moving to initiate a right turn. I also saw that the driver was not looking towards my direction. I then swerved leftwards to avoid a frontal collision. I did not horn or initiate emergency brake so as not to lose control of the car & I was not confident of having sufficient braking distance. I saw that the black car still continued moving towards me after I swerved & its front left side portion was going to hit the right side of my car. I then felt an impact coming from the right side. I was jerked inside the car which made me steered rightwards & my foot off the accelerator pedal. I felt the car dragging the black car & came to a stop. After my car stopped, I switched off the engine & checked if my son was injured (he was seated on the front passenger seat & with fastened seatbelt & was sitting on a booster seat). He had no visible injuries nor complained that he had any pain. I then exited my car & saw the black car (SJF7668C) was driven by a female driver. She got out of her car & I asked her if she was ok. She said she was in shock & is 3-months pregnant. I told her to calm down & opened the rear back door of her car to allow her to sit. I did not see any visible injuries on her. I asked for her permission to switch off her car engine. She granted & I switched it off. I asked her if she needs to call anyone. She said she wants to call her husband & I helped get her handphone in her handbag at the front passenger seat. As I was tending to her, a bystander identified himself as a police officer (not in uniform) from the Airport Division came to check on us & asked if we are ok or if have any injury. I did not check his ID but saw him carrying an SPF lanyard. Both of us made calls. When we both got off the phone, I took my son out of my car & led both my son & the female driver to a safer area to sit down & calm themselves at a nearby bus-stop infront of Blk 434. As we were sitting down for approx 3mins, an ambulance & a TP officer on a police bike arrived to the scene. The paramedics checked all 3 of us. I was asked by a female paramedic if both my son & I wore seatbelt. I replied "Yes". After checking, they assessed that no critical or immediate medical attention was required that warrants being taken to a nearby hospital via ambulance. The husband of the female driver then arrived on scene. After the paramedic left, another TP officer arrived on the scene on a police bike. I was told by them no police report was required unless one of us has 3 days MC. I then exchanged particulars with the female driver & her husband (Female Driver: Lee Hui Xian S8709265H Hp No 98004125, Husband: Mark Lee Hp No 91829643). We took pics of the accident scene & cleared the area. Mark Lee informed me that he will bring Mdm Lee to a gynea for checks. At approx 1452hrs, I called Mark Lee & was informed that Mdm Lee was given hospitalisation leave by Wendy Women's Clinic from 17 - 20 Mar for shock & to monitor her status. I then made my way to Pasir Ris NPC to lodge a report.





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 4 of 4 Report No. T/20200317/7036

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan		
Informant is not able	to provide ske	tch plan

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 17/03/2020 19:25
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / ANG YI TING, STEPHANIE Contact No.: 65476414	Classification Of Case:

Authentication Stamp NP168



T/20200318/2041

1 of 4

Report No. T/20200318/2041

Case Summary Form (CSF For NP168)

Manual NP168 Form Serial No t/20200317/7036

Report Number T/20200318/2041

Vide Report Number T/20200317/7036

Date/Time of Report Made 18/03/2020 11:58

Name of Informant TENGKU HUDD BIN TENGKU BAHDAR

Driver

Traffic Police

ID Type / ID No. NRIC NO / S7601289Z

Home/Office

Place Report Lodged

Type of Informant

Mobile 91818679

Email

Type of Accident Injury / Others

Drink Drive No

Anyone conveyed by No

ambulance

Date/Time of Accident 17/03/2020 08:45

Details of Vehicle Involved						
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
SJF7668C	Car					0
SKA5030U	Car	SUBARU	FORESTER 2.0X AWD 4AT D/AIRBAGS			0

Details of Person Involved	是是在一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA



T/20200318/2041

2 of 4

Report No. T/20200318/2041

Continuation of CSF For NP168

Driver			To de la companya de	Distribute.		
Name	LEE HUI XIAN			ID No.		S8709265H
Related Vehicle	SJF7668C (Car)			Contact No.		98004125
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	17/03/2020		Date Dis	scharge 17/03		3/2020
No. of Days granted Medical Leave 04		Degree o	Degree of Injury Slight		t	
Driver				244965	1024	
Name	TENGKU HUDD BIN TENGKU BAHDAR			ID No.		S7601289Z
Related Vehicle	SKA5030U (Car)			Contact No.		91818679
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL Da			Date Discharge NIL		
No. of Days granted Medical Leave NIL		Degree o	Degree of Injury NIL			

Brief Facts.

I was driving along Pasir Ris Dr 4 at approx 0845hrs heading towards Pasir Ris Dr 3. I was travelling on the right lane. I was on my way to drop off my son, Tengku Ethan Khaliq, who was in the car with me, to his school at Aranda Country Club. I drove past the traffic light junction of Pasir Ris St 41 at the speed of 60km/h on the right lane. The traffic light was green when I drove towards it & as I drove past it. As I drove past the traffic light junction on the right lane. I saw ahead on the right across the 2 opposite lanes. a black car exiting out from the road between Blk231 & multi-storey carpark Blk231A. The car was driving out slowly across the 2 opposite lanes going straight towards the center road divider. When my car was approx 20m away from the black car, I saw the black car front portion had encroached into the right lane (my travelling path). At that point, I saw that approx 1m of the front portion of the black car was in my travelling path & it continued moving to initiate a right turn. I also saw that the driver was not looking towards my direction. I then swerved leftwards to avoid a frontal collision. I did not horn or initiate emergency brake so as not to lose control of the car & I was not confident of having sufficient braking distance. I saw that the black car still continued moving towards me after I swerved & its front left side portion was going to hit the right side of my car. I then felt an impact coming from the right side. I was jerked inside the car which made me steered rightwards & my foot off the accelerator pedal. I felt the car dragging the black car & came to a stop. After my car stopped, I switched off the engine & checked if my son was injured (he was seated on the front passenger seat & with fastened seatbelt & was sitting on a booster seat). He had no visible injuries nor complained that he had any pain. I then exited my car & saw the black car (SJF7668C) was driven by a female driver. She got out of her car & I asked her if she was ok. She said she was in shock & is 3-months pregnant. I told her to calm down & opened the rear back door of her car to allow her to sit. I did not see any visible injuries on her. I asked for her permission to switch off her car engine. She granted & I switched it off. I asked her if she needs to call anyone. She said she wants to call her husband & I helped get her handphone in her handbag at the front passenger seat. As I was tending to her, a bystander identified himself as a police officer (not in uniform) from the Airport Division came to check on us & asked if we are ok or if have any injury. I did not check his ID but saw him



T/20200318/2041

3 of 4

Report No. T/20200318/2041

Continuation of CSF For NP168

carrying an SPF lanyard. Both of us made calls. When we both got off the phone, I took my son out of my car & led both my son & the female driver to a safer area to sit down & calm themselves at a nearby busstop infront of Blk 434. As we were sitting down for approx 3mins, an ambulance & a TP officer on a police bike arrived to the scene. The paramedics checked all 3 of us. I was asked by a female paramedic if both my son & I wore seatbelt. I replied "Yes". After checking, they assessed that no critical or immediate medical attention was required that warrants being taken to a nearby hospital via ambulance. The husband of the female driver then arrived on scene. After the paramedic left, another TP officer arrived on the scene on a police bike. I was told by them no police report was required unless one of us has 3 days MC. I then exchanged particulars with the female driver & her husband (Female Driver: Lee Hui Xian S8709265H Hp No 98004125, Husband: Mark Lee Hp No 91829643). We took pics of the accident scene & cleared the area. Mark Lee informed me that he will bring Mdm Lee to a gynea for checks. At approx 1452hrs, I called Mark Lee & was informed that Mdm Lee was given hospitalisation leave by Wendy Women's Clinic from 17 - 20 March for shock & to monitor her status. I then made my



T/20200318/2041

4 of 4

Report No. T/20200318/2041

Continuation of CSF For NP168

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Case Sensitivity

No

Officer-In-Charge of Case

TP / AEIT /

ANG YI TING, STEPHANIE

Classification of Case

1) INJURY / OTHERS



中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

MX1F N SN AN0621A COMPREHENSIVE AUTOSAFE

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

CERTIFICATE No.

DMPCSN3031561900

Engine No : EJ20D480809

Chassis No: JF1SH5KS59G008389

1. Index Mark and Registration

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

Number of Vehicle

SKA5030U

2. Name of Policy Holder

MR TENGKU HUDD BIN TENGKU BAHDAR

3. Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment 29 APRIL 2019 (12:40 HOURS) IN ADDITION TO NAMED DRIVERS EX:

05 MAY 2020

EX SECT. I - AGE <= 25......\$\$3,000.00

* AGE AS AT DATE OF ACCIDENT

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive *

(A) THE POLICYHOLDER.

(B) ANY OTHER PERSON WHO IS DRIVING ON THE POLICYHOLDER'S ORDER OR WITH HIS PERMISSION.

PROVIDED THAT THE PERSON DRIVING IS PERMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LICENSING OR OTHER LAWS OR REGULATIONS TO DRIVE THE MOTOR VEHICLE OR HAS BEEN SO PERMITTED AND IS NOT DISQUALIFIED BY ORDER OF A COURT OF LAW OR BY REASON OF ANY ENACTMENT OR REGULATION IN THAT BEHALF FROM DRIVING THE MOTOR VEHICLE.

6. Limitations as to use: *

USE FOR SOCIAL, DOMESTIC AND PLEASURE PURPOSES AND FOR THE POLICYHOLDER'S BUSINESS. THE POLICY DOES NOT COVER USE FOR HIRE OR REWARD TUITION DRIVING TEST RACING PACE-MAKING, RELIABILITY TRIAL, SPEED-TESTING, THE CARRIAGE OF GOODS OTHER THAN SAMPLES IN CONNECTION WITH ANY TRADE OR BUSINESS OR USE FOR ANY PURPOSE IN CONNECTION WITH THE MOTOR TRADE.

EXCESS WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE FOR LOSSES OCCURRING OUTSIDE SINGAPORE (CONSTRUCTIVE TOTAL LOSS / THEFT) WILL BE DOUBLED.

ONE TIME WAIVER OF EXCESS FOR THE FIRST \$5500 WILL APPLY TO THE INSURED AND NAMED DRIVERS IN THE EVENT OF OWN DAMAGE CLAIM AT OUR AUTHORISED WORKSHOPS FOR EACH POLICY YEAR.

HIRE PURCHASE CO. : HONG LEONG FINANCE LTD AS HP OWNER

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia). Please see reverse For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Countersigned By:

Authorised Officer

Authorised Signatory